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Introduction

1,006
adults

A quantitative online survey of
985 grocery shoppers aged 16+
harnessed.

The survey was administered to a
nationally representative sample of
1,006 respondents initially.

Interviewing is conducted online.

79508y °
The sample is quota controlled
by gender, age, socio-

L (e = et o,
Thinking
House

The fieldwork for this study
was conducted
17t - 30t September 2020.

Significant differences (95% level) vs. the total sample are noted by
red (lower) and green (higher) shading throughout.
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Attitudes to organic and locally produced foods soroBA (O
J P Thinking m

Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985 House

| have purchased more
organic food since Covid 19

I would choose locally produced
Irish food over organic food

.
ORGANI/

)
fr A

R+

® Strongly agree = Strongly agree

= Slightly agree = Slightly agree

= Neither agree nor = Neither agree nor

Any agree 25% disagree Any agree 67% disagree
Any disagree 37% Any disagree 8%

Organic has benefited to some extent with one quarter buying more since Covid. However local
trumps organic for 2 in 3 shoppers.

@ Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree ... 1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020



Level of agreement: | have purchased more organic food soroia (O

. . - . I . o
since Covid 19 x demographics S-g-f-cant@f’s%vstota' 'Ir_lhmkmg B&A
Higher | |Lower
Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985 ouse
Gender Age Social Class Region Kids in HHold
Total Male Female 24 2534 3549 50-64 65+ ABCIF C2DE Dublin Outside  Lein- Mun- Conn/U Yes  No
Dublin  ster ster Ister
UNWTD 985 453 532 72 176 308 266 163 493 492 290 695 245 273 177 308 668
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
svongnosee [ 6. m@ = 0 OmYH 0
Slightly agree 17 H H H m m H m E m m E 17
Neither agree nor
o H H IHHH HHHH H
Disagree slightly
Disagree Strongly H H n E H H H 2 1 H H H H
- ANY Agree | 25 27 | 23 31 [(35)| 20 || 19]| 25 28 | 21 28 | 23 | 25 | 19 | 27 25 | 25
- ANY 37 37 38 28 31 a4 38 37 36 39 35 38 40 35 | 40 39 | 37
Disagree
Mean 2.75 278 | 2.71 3.04 | 3.02 | 259 | 262 | 2.73 2.82 | 2.68 280 | 273 | 272 | 2.71 | 2.76 2.75 | 2.74

Increased organic purchasing emanates from under 35.

5 @ Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree ... 1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020



Level of agreement of: | would choose locally produced Irish soroaia (O
food over organic food x demographics Significant @ 95% vs total Thinking B&A

High House
Base: All grocery shoppers — 985 O Higher [ Lower
Gender Age Social Class Region Kids in HHold
Total i in- -
Male Female 24 2534 3549 50-64 65+ ABCIF C2DE Dublin QUtside Lein- Mun-Conn/U Yes  No
Dublin  ster ster Ister
UNWTD 985 453 532 72 176 308 266 163 493 492 290 695 245 273 177 308 668
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Strongly agree 3 1 27 3 1
37
Slightly agree 37 37 H a H

Neither agree nor

disagree H 21 E H H I H H E]H H H E H H
Disagree slightl
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Disagree strongly

- ANY Agree 67 68 65 72 68 | 59 68 73 69 64 66 69 61 69 65 68
.-ANY 8 8 8 8 8 11 6 6 6 10 —AJ 10 10 9 9 9 7
Disagree
Mean 3.85 3.88 3.83 3.84 3.85 3.72 3.91 4.01 3.90 3.80 3.93 3.82 3.84 3.73 | 3.93 3.84 | 3.87

6 @ Q.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree ...

Locally produced food preference strong across the demographics.

1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020
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Frequency of buying organic food

Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985

Total
%

m Weekly+

m Monthly (every 2-
3 wks/once a
month)

Ever 88% — Strong incidence of every

buying organic foods, but

weekly+ purchasing stands

Never 12% at 27%.

@ Q.3 How often, if at all, do you buy any organic food nowadays?




Frequency of buying organic food x demographics ' siificant @ 95% vs total }‘i‘,‘]’,’;’ﬁ«;},cé BlA

(@] Higher D Lower
Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985 House
Gender Age Social Class Region Kids in HHold
T ) - )
otal Male Female 1624 2534 3549 50-64 65+ ABCIF C2DE Dublin CUtside  Lein- Mun-Conn/U Yes  No
Dublin  ster ster Ister

UNWTD 985 453 532 72 176 308 266 163 493 492 290 695 245 273 177 308 668

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

At least weekly 25 28 26 29 29 27 27
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About once a month
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21
Less often 17 19 21
Never buy 12 12
EVER 90 88 89 88
NEVER 10 14 12 11 12

Stronger monthly+ organic food purchasing amongst middle class and under 35 year old shoppers.

0 Q.3 How often, if at all, do you buy any organic food nowadays? 1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020



Reasons for buying organic food

Base: All grocery shoppers that ever buy organic food - 869

Main Reason Any Reason
%

Better for your health

¥
= 73
Better for the
@ environment

55
Tastes better 65

Lasts longer

None of these

soroBia ()
Thinking m

House

Health is the main reason to buy organic food followed by ‘better for the environment’ and ‘taste’. Note taste edges

environment at the total level as a reason but health still No.1.

@ Q.4 Which of the following is the main reason for buying organic food?Q.5b And can you rank the top three factors that guide you most? ...

1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020



. . . ignifi |
Main Reason for buying organic food - ;‘;‘;‘I’:ﬁ% B{A
Base: All grocery shoppers that ever buy organic food - 869 House

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
. Better for your health| 36 38 35 42 34 37 34 36 36 37 34 37 32 39 42 35 37 36 36
.Better for the environment| 25 26 23 22 26 21 27 28 25 24 28 23 25 26 24 25 25 24
. Tastes better| 21 19 23 18 20 21 24 21 22 20 18 22 26 18 21 20 21 19 24
. Lasts longer] 5 4 5 6 8 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 3
None of these| 14 13 14 12 12 18 12 12 13 15 15 13 12 12 17 17 13 14 13

10 @ Q.4 Which of the following is the main reason for buying organic food?Q.5b And can you rank the top three factors that guide you most? ... 1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020



Significant @ 95% vs total soroBia ()

Top 3 Reasons for buying organic food Ovtigher [ tower Thinking m

Base: All grocery shoppers that ever buy organic food - 869 House

. Better for your health| 73 73 72 73 72 70 74 76 73 72 71 73 67 80 72 67 75
. Tastes better] 65 64 65 66 66 66 72 64 65 60 66 69 65 65 68
. Better for the environment| 55 56 54 55 62 52 55 51 56 54 56 55 56 55 52 57 54
. Lasts longer| 17 15 20 15 23 15 17 16 16 19 16 18 18 18 17 19 16

None of these| 14 13 14 12 12 18 12 12 13 15 15 13 12 12 17 17 13

11 @ Q.4 Which of the following is the main reason for buying organic food?Q.5b And can you rank the top three factors that guide you most? ... 1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020



Attitudes to purchasing organic food soroBia (O
g J.019 Thinking m

Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985 House

I am willing to pay more for
organic food

| think that organic food helps in
the health defence against Covid

E Strongly agree m Strongly agree

8%

= Slightly agree = Slightly agree

€
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® Neither agree nor
disagree

m Neither agree nor
disagree

m Disagree slightly Disagree slightly

® Disagree strongly ® Disagree strongly

Any agree 47% Any agree 20%
Any disagree 33% Any disagree 41%

Just under half are willing to pay more Although health is the No.1 reason for buying organic, only 1in 5

for organic food.

agree that organic food helps in the health defence against
Covid.

12 @ Q.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree ... 1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020



Level of agreement: | am willing to pay more for organic soroma (O
food x demographics Significant @ 95% vs total | Thinking B&A

°Hi her L House
Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985 . & - ower s
Gender Age Social Class Region Kids in HHold
Total Male Female 24 2534 3549 50-64 65+ ABCIF C2DE Dublin Outside  Lein- Mun-Conn/U Yes  No
Dublin  ster ster Ister
UNWTD 985 453 532 72 176 308 266 163 493 492 290 695 245 273 177 308 668
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Strongly agree

Slightly agree
37
Neither agree nor

disagree
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Disagree slightly

Disagree strongly
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- ANY Agree 47 50 44 60 43 48
- ANY Disagree| 33 32 34 73 31 34 30 34 38 34 32
Mean 3.08 3.13 3.03 3.40 | 3.36 3.17 3.05 3.10 | 3.01 | 3.02 3.02 | 3.11

Those aged under 35 and those from the middle class cohort are more likely to pay more for organic food.

13 Q.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree ... 1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020



Level of agreement: | think that organic food helps in the health sorosia (O
defence against Covid x demographics Thinking B&A

House
Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985G

ender Age Social Class Region Kids in HHold
Total i in- -
Male Female 24 2534 3549 50-64 65+ ABCIF C2DE Dublin QUtside Lein- Mun-Conn/U Yes  No
Dublin  ster ster Ister
UNWTD 985 453 532 72 176 308 266 163 493 492 290 695 245 273 177 308 668
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
e B @A MONARE B2 mE2EE OO
— MEOEE BE mEEBE BE
Neither agree nor 37
disagree
Disagree slightly
e H H H H H H H H H H
- ANY Agree 20 22 17 25 23 17 18 19 20 19 21 19 18 20 20 20 20
- ANY Disagree| 41 43 40 44 42 48 36 36 45 38 44 41 40 40 43 42 41
Mean 2.61 2.61 2.60 2.67 2.68 2.50 2.62 2.66 2.55 2.66 2.60 2.61 2.58 2.63 | 2.63 2.60 | 2.61

Only weekly organic buyers have a higher level of agreement that organic food helps in the health defence against Covid
(34% vs 20% all grocery shoppers).

14 @ Q.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree ... 1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020



Likelihood of spending more to buy organic instead of non-organic

Likelihood of buying organic food at ....

@ 10%
more
%

food

Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985

@ 15%
more
%

Very likely

Fairly likely

Not particularly
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likely
25-34 25-34 25-34yr
Not at all likely yrold yrold old 78%
46% 60% ABCls
76%
LIKELY C 70% )—1
NOT LIKELY 63% 50% 30%

Analysing just the very likely figure 37% would be very likely to spend 5% more on organic, but only 16% would spend 16%
more, while 6% would spend 15% more. Thus a 10% premium is probably the max price premium.

Q.6a How likely are you to spend 15% more to buy organic food instead of non-organic food (ie such as fruit and vegetables, meat, etc)?
15 @ Q.6b How likely are you to spend 10% more to buy organic food instead of non-organic food (ie such as fruit and vegetables, meat, etc)?
Q.6¢ How likely are you to spend 5% more to buy organic food instead of non-organic food (ie such as fruit and vegetables, meat, etc)?

1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020



Likelihood of spending 15% more to buy organic instead of non- ?‘ﬁmﬁ.’% BLA
organic food House ’

Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985

Gender Age Social Class Region Kids in HHold
Total i
Male Female | -24 2534 3549 50-64 65+ | ABCIF  C2DE | Dublin %‘Lt;:?ne Lein-ster Mun-ster c°'::i IH o No
UNWTD 985 453 532 72 176 308 266 163 493 492 290 695 245 273 177 308 668
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Very likely 6 7 6 7 10 5 4 7 5 7 6 6 6 6 6 5 7
Fairly Likely 31 31 31 40 36 27 27 31 34 27 33 30 29 29 32 29 32
Not particularly likely 4 40 4 40 40 37 47 40 4 40 4 40 40 42 40 4 40
Not at all likely 22 23 2 13 14 31 2 22 19 26 20 23 25 23 22 24 22
- ANY Likely 37 37 37 47 46 32 31 38 40 34 39 36 35 36 38 34 38
. ANY Not Likely 63 63 63 53 54 68 69 62 60 66 61 64 65 64 62 66 62
Mean 221 221 220 | 240 | 242 | 206 | 213 223 | 227 | 215 2.25 2.19 217 | 220 | 221 2.16 2.23

@ Q.6a How likely are you to spend 15% more to buy organic food instead of non-organic food (ie such as fruit and vegetables, meat, etc)?



Likelihood of spending 10% more to buy organic instead of soroBia B A

- o
ic food Thinking
nOn-OrgamC oo House
Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985
Gender Age Social Class Region Kids in HHold
Base : Shopper @ Q1 Total i
PP Male  Female -24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+ ABCIF C2DE Dublin ?;:‘t;:?ne Lein-ster Mun-ster Cont:iuls Yes No
UNWTD 985 453 532 72 176 308 266 163 493 492 290 695 245 273 177 308 668
% % % v | % | % | % | % % % v | % | % | % | % % %
Very likely 16 16 16 20 22 14 11 16 17 15 17 15 14 16 16 14 17
Fairly Likely 34 34 33 36 38 28 34 37 36 32 34 34 35 32 35 30 35
Not particularly likely 30 29 31 33 27 30 34 27 31 29 30 30 29 33 29 35 28
Not at all likely 20 21 20 12 12 28 20 20 16 24 19 21 23 20 19 21 20
- ANY Likely 50 50 49 55 60 42 46 53 53 a7 51 49 48 a7 51 a4 52
- ANY Not Likely 50 50 51 45 40 58 54 47 47 53 49 51 52 53 49 56 48
Mean 2.45 2.45 244 2.63 2.70 2.27 2.37 249 2.53 2.37 2.50 243 2.39 2.43 2.49 2.37 2.48

17 @ Q.6b How likely are you to spend 10% more to buy organic food instead of non-organic food (ie such as fruit and vegetables, meat, etc)?



Likelihood of spending 5% more to buy organic instead of non-

BORDBIAp
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organic food House
Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985
Gender Age Social Class Region Kids in HHold
Total Outside Conn/
Male  Female -24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+ ABCI1F C2DE Dublin . Leinster Munster Yes No
Dublin Ulster
UNWTD 985 453 532 72 176 308 266 163 493 492 290 695 245 273 177 308 668
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Very likely 37 39 35 42 48 30 32 40 40 33 42 34 33 34 38 33 39
Fairly Likely 34 35 32 37 30 32 37 33 36 32 31 35 34 38 31 35 33
Not particularly likely 14 11 17 14 12 16 14 10 13 15 13 14 15 12 16 18 12
Not at all likely 16 15 17 7 10 21 17 17 12 20 14 17 18 16 15 14 17
- ANY Likely 70 74 67 79 78 62 69 73 76 65 73 69 67 72 69 68 71
- ANY Not Likely 30 26 33 21 22 38 31 27 24 35 27 31 33 28 31 32 29
Mean 2,91 2.97 2.85 3.14 3.15 2.71 2.83 2.96 3.04 2.79 3.01 2.87 2.82 2.89 2.92 2.86 2,93

18

@ Q.6¢ How likely are you to spend 5% more to buy organic food instead of non-organic food (ie such as fruit and vegetables, meat, etc)?



Those who indicated they will pay the most extra for organics cite sorosia (O B&A

‘Health’ as the main reason for buying Thinking

Base: All Grocery Shoppers - 985 I
\ il
K |

Very likely to pay extra

Main Reason Total
for buying 15% more 10% more 5% more
Organic % % %
Better for your
health

Tastes better

Better for the
environment

Lasts longer

None of these 14

19 @ Q.4 Which of the following is the main reason for buying organic food? 1.202252 | Bord Bia | Organic Research| October 2020
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IRISH FOOD BOARD

Organic has benefited
to some extent with
one quarter buying

more since Covid.

However
trumps

organic for

Health is the main reason to buy
organic food followed by ‘better for the Although health is the No.1
environment’ and ‘taste’. Note taste Just under half are

edges environment at the total level as willing to pay more
for organic food.

reason for buying organic, only

a reason but
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)'\

Only weekly organic buyers Those who indicated they will
have a higher level of Those aged under 35 pay the most extra for

N . ) 0
and those from the Analysing just the very likely figure, 37%

agreement that organic food middle class cohort are would be very likely to spend 5% more on organics cite as
help-s in the .health defence more likelv to organic, but only 16% would spend 16% the main reason for buyirig
against Covid (34% vs 20% y more, while 6% would spend 15% more. Thus

all grocery shoppers). a
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